and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Dear Sir/ Ma'am, 

This is to inform you that we have received and accepted a Purchase Order from the Customer for                    

Loan Management System. The aggregate value of the aforesaid Order is Rs. 13,99,71,944 /- (Rupees Thirteen 

Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Only). The details as per 

Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are as follows: -  

Sr. No. Parameters  : Remark  

(i) Name of the entity awarding the 

order(s)/contract (s) 

: Mercedes-Benz Financial Services India

[...]

(v) nature of order(s) /contract(s); : Loan Management System 

(vi) time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed; 

: 5 years from the date of supply of license 

(vii) broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s); 

: Rs. 13,99,71,944/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores 

Ninety-Nine Lakhs Seventy One Thousand 

Nine Hundred Forty Four Only) 

(viii) whether the promoter/ promoter 

group / group companies have any 

interest in the entity that awarded the 

order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 

interest and details thereof; 

: No 

Further, we hereby confirm that this transaction does not fall within the definition of a related party transaction